CERTIFIED]
HUMANE

Humane Farm Animal Care
Ea RAISED & HANDLED

Rate Schedule for Applications, Inspections & Monthly Certification Fees for
locations in Australasia, Canada, Europe, in the US and US Territories.
Fees for services in other locations worldwide will be quoted on an individual basis.

Application Fees: $ 75 USD for Certified Humane® inspection applications

Inspection Fees (subject to change, please verify your costs before booking)
For CH Audits: $ 700 USD per day (1 - 8 hours)* for farms sites for Sole Operators, Suppliers to Pooled Product Operators or the
first 30 Producer or Marketing Group farm sites in Canada or the US.
S 800 USD per day (1 - 8 hours)* for Slaughter, Processing, Packing Plants & Restaurants for sites in Canada or the US.
$1400 USD per day (1 - 8 hours)* for Farms (first 30 sites), Slaughter, Processing Packing Plants & Restaurants located in all US
territories, & Australasia.
$1800 USD per day (1 - 8 hours)* for Producer or Marketing Group Farm sites over and above the first 30 sites, all regions
$2500 USD per day (1 — 8 hours)* for expedited inspections by request (when and if feasible), and the
base rate for re-inspections required to clear nonconformances (the Producer will also be
billed for any travel and expense costs that bring the actual cost of the re-inspection over the $2500 base.
$ 300 USD per inspection and reporting for Costco, only those sites inspected in conjunction with a Certified Humane®
inspection are eligible for this add-on service and this rate.
$1000 USD per inspection site* for the California Animal Care Program “Prop 12” conducted in conjunction with a Certified
Humane® audit.
$3000 USD per site* for single site “stand-alone” Prop 12 inspections

For others:

*any site inspection lasting over 8 hours will be billed at 1-1/2 x the base daily rate
Certification Fees: per the chart below are due monthly based on amounts of CH eggs, milk, fiber, meat or poultry carcasses sold or used for
further processing. Sales of products sold even without a Certified Humane® logo are subject to these fees if the salability was based on product attributes

validated by the certification (e.g. “Cage Free” eggs, “Free-range” eggs or Grass-fed).

Species Annual Volume Sold Rate Species Annual Volume Sold Rate
Beef Cattle 1-25,000 $1.10 USD per head Pigs 1 - 35,000 animals $0.55 USD/pig
25,001 — 50,000 $0.82 USD per head 35,001-65,000 animals $0.45 USD/pig
50,001 - 100,000 $0.62 USD per head 65,001-100,000 amf_nalsl $0.35 USDjP}g
100,001-200,000 $0.37 USD per head 100,001-200',000 animals $0.25 USD ng
>200,000 animals $0.15 USD/pig
200,001- 400,000 $0.22 USD per head
401,000+ $0.17 USD per head
Dairy Cows Milk—-CWT (11.6 gal) $0.015 USD per CWT Turkeys Per pound $0.003/1b. USD
Laying Hens Annual volume $0.07 USD (7 cents per case of Broiler 1 - 6,000,000 birds $0.003/1b. USD
(> 24) of cases of eggs | 30 dozen or equivalent) . 6,000,001 — 15,000,000 $0.0025/1b. USD
Chickens | 15,000,001- 30,000,000 | $0.002/Ib. USD
30,000,001-40,000,000 $0.0015/1b. USD
>40,000,001 birds $0.0010/lb. USD
Sheep/lamb For Milk — CWT $0.015 USD per CWT Goats For Milk -CWT $0.015 USD per CWT
For Meat $0.23 USD/head For Fiber $0.015 USD/Ib. or $0.033/kg
For Fiber 50015 USD/'b or 50033/kg For Meat 5023 USD/head
Young Dairy Per head $0.55/head USD Bison 1-500 animals $1.00 USD/head
Beef 501+ animals $0.50 USD/head
Red Deer 1- 25,000 animals $0.75 USD/head Red Deer | 50,001-75,000 animals $0.42 USD/head
25,001-50,000 animals | $0.55 USD/head > 75,000 animals $0.30 USD/head
Egg Laying Annual volume $0.04 USD (4 cents per case of Meat 1 - 6,000,000 birds $0.005/1b. USD
(>24) of cases of 12 dozen or equivalent) 6,000,001 — 15,000,000 $0.004/1b. USD
Ducks eges Ducks | 15,000,001- 30,000,000 | $0.003/Ib. USD
30,000,001+ $0.002/1b. USD




